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Covered California for Small Business

PO Box 7010

Newport Beach, CA 92658

MAIN STREET MARKET
123 MAIN ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 90001

Important information about your Covered California account

July 06, 2017 Invoice # 0011111111
Bill Summary

Previous Amount Due

Total Payment Received

Balance Forward

Premiums This Period

Bank Fees

Other Adjustments

Total Amount Due

Please pay your Total Amount no later than July 31, 2017

PAYMENT DUE DATE July 31, 2017
EMPLOYER GROUP ID P000011111
EMPLOYER GROUP NAME MAIN STREET MARKET
BILL DATE July 06, 2017
INVOICE # 0011111111
PERIOD COVERED August 2017
AMOUNT DUE

$3,113.20

Please Remit to:

Covered California for Small Business

P.O. Box 740167

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167

To pay by check, please send this payment slip with your check to the address listed below.

Please send payment to:

Covered California for Small Business

PO Box 740167

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167

INVOICE #

EMPLOYER GROUP ID

PERIOD COVERED

AMOUNT DUE

FISCAL YEAR

EMPLOYER GROUP NAME

0011111111 0011111
07 2017

$3,113.20
17

MAIN STREET MARKET

AMOUNT ENCLOSED

0069470034211200020013201600000000000000000000003
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Covered California for Small Business

PO Box 7010

Newport Beach, CA 92658

MAIN STREET MARKET
123 MAIN ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 90001

Important information about your Covered California account

July 06, 2017 Invoice # 0011111111
Bill Summary

$10,455.18
$-10,093.72

$361.46
$3,870.32

$505.45

$-1,624.03

$3,113.20

Please pay your Total Amount no later than July 31, 2017

PAYMENT DUE DATE July 31, 2017
EMPLOYER GROUP ID P000011111
EMPLOYER GROUP NAME MAIN STREET MARKET
BILL DATE July 06, 2017
INVOICE # 0011111111
PERIOD COVERED August 2017
AMOUNT DUE

$3,113.20

Please Remit to:

Covered California for Small Business

P.O. Box 740167

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167

To pay by check, please send this payment slip with your check to the address listed below.

Please send payment to:

Covered California for Small Business

PO Box 740167

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167

INVOICE #

EMPLOYER GROUP ID

PERIOD COVERED

AMOUNT DUE

FISCAL YEAR

EMPLOYER GROUP NAME

0011111111 0011111
07 2017

$3,113.20
17

MAIN STREET MARKET

AMOUNT ENCLOSED

0069470034211200020013201600000000000000000000003

1

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM SMITH, SALLY Z00011111 1 08/2017 $0.00 $5

Current Month's Employer Contribution (A) plus Employee Contribution (B) equals Total Contribution (A+B) $4,055.33 $81
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Premiums This Period

Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name

Employee

Case ID

Employer

Employee ID

#
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Delta Dental DPPO-FAM SMITH, ROB Z00011111  3 08/2017 $0.00 $155.97 $152.97

Kaiser  Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED

Dental

SMITH, ED Z00011111  1 08/2017 $262.37 $5.66 $366.03

Kaiser  Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED

Dental

SMITH, CAROL Z00011111  1 08/2017 $33324 $5.43 $342.67

Kaiser  Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED

Dental

SMITH, ANDY Z00011111 0000000000 1 08/2017 $343.27 $5.50 $349.77

KP CA Silver 1500/45 SMITH, MARY Z00011111  1 08/2017 $495.36 $5.04 $504.40

Kaiser  Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED

Dental

SMITH, TODD Z00011111  1 08/2017 $457.50 $4.62 $462.12

 $0.00

$4,055.33
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Premiums This Period 

$59.99 

$815.99 $3,870.32 

Premiums This Period 
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YOUR MONTHLY INVOICE
HAS BEEN REDESIGNED 
Thank you for your suggestions! 

After receiving your suggestions on how to improve the monthly invoice, Covered California for Small Business  
is pleased to debut the enclosed updates to the design of your invoice. We hope you find the changes helpful in  
managing your health benefits plan and appreciate the opportunity to serve you better! 

The tutorial below is intended to assist you in navigating the updates made to the previous invoice design.  

Covered California complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or
sex. ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-855-777-6782 (TTY: 1-888-889-4500).
注意：如果您使用繁體中文，您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電 1 -855-777-6782（T TY 1-888-889-4500)

Covered California for Small Business 

PO Box 7010 

Newport Beach, CA 92658 

MAIN STREET MARKET 
123 MAIN  ST 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 90001 

Important information about your Covered California account 

July 06, 2017 Invoice # 0011111111 
Bill Summary 

Previous Amount Due $10,455.18 
Total Payment Received $-10,093.72 

Balance Forward 
$361.46 

Premiums This Period $3,870.32 

Bank Fees $505.45 

Other Adjustments $-1,624.03 

Total Amount Due 

$3,113.20 

Please pay your Total Amount no later than July 31, 2017 

PAYMENT DUE DATE July 31, 2017 
EMPLOYER GROUP ID P000011111 
EMPLOYER GROUP NAME MAIN STREET MARKET 
BILL DATE July 06, 2017 
INVOICE # 0011111111 
PERIOD COVERED August 2017 
AMOUNT DUE 

$3,113.20 

Please Remit to: 

Covered California for Small Business 

P.O. Box 740167 

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167 

To pay by check, please send this payment slip with your check to the address listed below. 

Please send payment to: 

Covered California for Small Business 

PO Box 740167 

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167 

INVOICE # 
0011111111 0011111 

EMPLOYER GROUP ID 07 2017 
PERIOD COVERED 

$3,113.20 
AMOUNT DUE 17 
FISCAL YEAR MAIN STREET MARKET 
EMPLOYER GROUP NAME 

AMOUNT ENCLOSED 

0069470034211200020013201600000000000000000000003 

Previous Amount Due $10,455.18 
Total Payment Received $-10,093.72 

Balance Forward 
$361.46 
$3,870.32 

Bank Fees $505.45 

Other Adjustments $-1,624.03 

Total Amount Due 

$3,113.20 

Bill Summary 
The Bill Summary remains unchanged. 
However, totals on the following sections will 
match specific line items on this page. 

Premiums This Period 

Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name 

Employee 

Case ID 

Employer 

Employee ID 

#
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Kaiser 

Kaiser Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED 

Dental 

SMITH, BOB Z00011111 1 08/2017 $239.24 $5.43 $340.67 

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM SMITH, EMILY Z00011111 1 08/2017 $0.00 $55.99 $50.99 

Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 SMITH, SAM Z00011111 1 08/2017 $218.17 $5.21 $320.38 

Kaiser 

Kaiser Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED 

Dental 

SMITH, SARAH Z00011111 1 08/2017 $451.10 $5.85 $384.95 

Kaiser 

Kaiser Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED 

Dental 

SMITH, JOHN Z00011111 1 08/2017 $459.73 $5.03 $302.76 

Kaiser 

Kaiser Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED 

Dental 

SMITH, DAVID Z00011111 0000000000 1 08/2017 $457.69 $5.61 $361.30 

Kaiser 

Kaiser Silver 70 HMO 1500/45 w/o PED 

Dental 

SMITH, AMY Z00011111 3 08/2017 $450.66 $515.66 $863.32 

Delta Dental 

Kaiser 

Kaiser 

Kaiser 

Kaiser 

Kaiser 

Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name 

Employee 

Case ID 

Employer 

Employee ID 
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Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM SMITH, SALLY Z00011111 1 08/2017 
$59.99

Current Month's Employer Contribution (A) plus Employee Contribution (B) equals Total Contribution (A+B) 

$3,870.32 

Premiums This Period 
This section details your group’s current  
premiums and plans by active enrollees.  

A The total shown will match the
“Premiums this Period” line on the 
Bill Summary. 
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Other Adjustments

Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name

Employee

Case ID

Employer

Employee ID
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Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO DOE, TOM Z00011111 1 10/2016 RT $0.00 $-58

Adjustments to Employer Contribution (A) plus Employee Contribution (B) equals Total Contribution (A+B) $-1,221.74

Explanation of Other Adjustments - Status

RT = Retroactive Termination. A credit to this invoice for a prior coverage month.

RA = Retroactive Addition. A debit to this invoice for a prior coverage month.

CH = Retroactive Change. A debit or credit to this invoice for a prior coverage month.

M = Manual Adjustment.
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Other Adjustments

Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name

Employee

Case ID

Employer

Employee ID
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Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, JOHN Z00011111 1 $-2.96 $-295.66

Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, SARAH Z00011111 1 $-2.96 $-295.66

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM DOE, JENNIFER Z00011111 1 $-57.99 $-57.99

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM DOE, ERICA Z00011111 1 06/2017 CH $0.00 $-58.99 $-58.99

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM DOE, SAM Z00011111 1 07/2017 CH $0.00 $-58.99 $-58.99

Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, SALLY Z00011111 1 06/2017 M $-313.17 $-3.21 $-321.38

Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, LUKE Z00011111 1 07/2017 RT $-313.17 $-3.21 $-321.38

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO DOE, AARON Z00011111 1 06/2017 RT $0.00 $-58.99 $-58.99
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 1 05/2017 RT $-293.70

 7 $-293.70

 17 CH $0.00

 1 06/2017 CH $0.00 $-58

 

KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, SALLY Z00011111  1 06/2017 M $-313.17 $-3.21 $-321.38

KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, LUKE Z00011111  1 07/2017 RT $-313.17 $-3.21 $-321.38

Delta Dental DPPO DOE, AARON Z00011111  1 06/2017 RT $0.00 $-58.99 $-58.99

 

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MONTHLY INVOICE REDESIGN 

Other Adjustments 

)

$-2.96 

$-2.96 

$-57.99 

.99 

Other Adjustments 

 $-58.99 $-58.99 

$-302.29 $-1,624.03 B 
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Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name 

Employee 

Case ID 

Employer 

Employee ID 
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05/2017 RT $-293

Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, JOHN Z00011111 $-295.66 

Kaiser KP CA Silver 1500/45 DOE, SARAH Z00011111 1 07/201

07/2017 
M
M $-293

$-295.66 

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM DOE, JENNIFER Z00011111 1 05/20 $-57.99 

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM DOE, ERICA Z00011111 
05/2017 CH $0.00 

$-58.99 

Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO-FAM DOE, SAM Z00011111 1 07/2017 CH $0.00 $-58.99 $-58.99 

Kaiser 

Kaiser 

Delta Dental 

Issuer Name Plan Name Employee Name 

Employee 

Case ID 

Employer 

Employee ID 
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Delta Dental Delta Dental DPPO DOE, TOM Z00011111 1 10/2016 RT $0.00 

$-58.99

Adjustments to Employer Contribution (A) plus Employee Contribution (B) equals Total Contribution (A+B) $-1,221.74 

$-1,624.03 

Explanation of Other Adjustments - Status 

RT = Retroactive Termination. A credit to this invoice for a prior coverage month.
 

RA = Retroactive Addition. A debit to this invoice for a prior coverage month.


CH = Retroactive Change. A debit or credit to this invoice for a prior coverage month.
 

M = Manual Adjustment. 

Bank Fees 

Fee Type Month Amount 

NSF - BANK FEE RET CHK #1234 FEE 05/2017 $126.36 

NSF - BANK FEE RET CHK #456 FEE 06/2017 $126.36 

NSF - BANK FEE RET CHK #852 FEE 05/2017 $126.36 

NSF - BANK FEE RET CHK #9514 FEE 06/2017 $126.36 

Total Bank Fees $505.45 

Bank Fees 
D Any bank fees will show on this

page and the total will match the 
“Bank Fees” line on the Bill Summary. 
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Other Adjustments 
This section now contains only “Other Adjustments.” This 
includes adds, changes, terminations, and manual edits. 

B The total will match the “Other Adjustments”
line on the Bill Summary.  

 

C Also, two new transaction types have been
 
added to the “status” column:
 
1.	 “CH” or retroactive change. This represents any

debit or credit for a prior coverage month, such as
adding a new hire.

2.	 “M” or manual adjustment. This represents any
non-system generated change for a prior coverage
month, such as a bank charge for a returned check.

All transaction types are defined in the legend. 

Pay the total amount due on your bill. 

Do not include premiums for new employees you are adding to the group or who aren't on the bill. We will send a bill for them 

after we approve their applications. 

Do not send new applications or correspondence with your bill. 

Do not adjust your premium payment with credit for deleted employees as it could result in coverage being impacted. 

Adjustments for membership will be reflected on a future invoice. 

Do not make partial payments. Full payment is due on the payment due date. 

Do not send terminations with your premium payment. Terminations must be addressed to the Covered California Service 

Center. 

Ways to pay your invoice 

Be sure to include you Invoice Number and Group Number in all correspondents with Covered California for Small Business. 

Please send your personal or business check to: 

Covered California for Small Business 

PO Box 740167 

Los Angeles, CA 90074-0167 

Set up your payment through your bank's bill pay option. 

Please be sure to include both: 

Your 10 digit Covered California for Small Business Invoice Number. 

Your 7 digit Covered California for Small Business Employer Group ID number found on your payment coupon. If 

using your bank's Bill Pay system, this number should also be used as your account number. 

You have the option to pay your invoice online using your personal or business checking account 

Use the "Pay Now" feature by logging onto the Covered California for Small Business Employer Portal available 

through the Covered California for Small Business website at http://www.coveredca.com/forsmallbusiness If you 

do not have a current log-in, please contact the Service Center at (855) 777-6782 for assistance. 

Returned check charge/Stop payment 

There is a $25 service charge to your account if your check is returned by your bank or if you've placed a stop payment on your check. 

Disputed Items 

If you have any questions regarding this bill, call the Covered California Service Center at 1-855-777-6782. 

Ways to contact us 

Call the Covered California Service Center at 1-855-777-6782, Monday - Friday 8am - 6pm 

Email: SHOP@covered.ca.gov

Fax: Covered California Service Center at 1-949-809-3264 

Mail correspondence (do not send payment) to: 

Covered California Service Center 

PO Box 7010 

Newport Beach, CA 92658 

ATTENTION: CCSB Policy Change Regarding Nonpayment of Premiums Effective 1/1/2017 

Notice of Consequence for Nonpayment of Premiums 

The premium amount reflected on your invoice is due no later than the due date listed on this invoice. Failure to pay the total amount due could result 

in the cancellation of your health plan with Covered California for Small Business. If you fail to make your premium payment by the due date, you will 

be provided a 30-day grace period that begins on the first day after the last day of paid coverage. You are still responsible for unpaid premiums 

including coverage during the “grace period” to avoid cancellation. A notice of cancellation will be sent to you no later than 5 business days after the 

last day of paid coverage if payment is not received by the due date on the invoice. Dishonored checks, stopped payments or non-sufficient funds 

could result in delinquency of payment if proper payment for total amount due is not received by due date of invoice. This notice is sent to you in 

compliance with State law 28 CCR §1300.65 

Invoice Instructions 
This page contains the invoice instructions, 
which were included with the previous 
invoice design. 

If you have additional questions, please contact the  
CCSB Service Center at 

(855) 777 -6782 or SHOP@covered.ca.gov 

Thank you for helping us to improve your experience!   
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Covered California complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, 
or sex. ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-855-777-6782 (TTY: 1-888-889-4500). 
注意：如果您使用繁體中文，您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電 1-855-777-6782（TTY  1-888-889-4500)  

http://www.coveredca.com/forsmallbusiness
http://SHOP@covered.ca.gov
http://SHOP@covered.ca.gov
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